THNIDxxxxBx Series  Rev1.7
2002-06-11  1/23
NAND Flash Drive
--- THNIDxxxxBx Series ---
Outline
The THNIDxxxxBx NAND Flash Drive series from Toshiba features an IDE interface, a flash disk controller chip,
and NAND-type flash memory devices. There are two form factors, 2.5 inch-type and 3.5 inch-type, available in the
series. The THNIDxxxxBx is available in 16 MB, 32 MB, 64 MB, 128 MB, 192 MB, 256 MB, 320 MB, 384 MB, 512

control instruments, airplane or spaceship instruments, transportation instruments, traffic signal instruments, combustion control
instruments, medical instruments, all types of safety devices, etc.. Unintended Usage of TOSHIBA products listed in this document
shall be made at the customer’s own risk.
• The products described in this document are subject to the foreign exchange and foreign trade laws.
• The information contained herein is presented only as a guide for the applications of our products. No responsibility is assumed by
TOSHIBA CORPORATION for any infringements of intellectual property or other rights of the third parties which may result from its
use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any intellectual property or other rights of TOSHIBA CORPORATION or
others.
• The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.
000707EBA1
THNIDxxxxBx Series  Rev1.7
2002-06-11  2/23
Product Models
2.5 inch-type
Unformatted Cylinder Head Sector Model No.
16 MB 248 4 32 THNID016MBA/BAI
32 MB 496 4 32 THNID032MBA/BAI
64 MB 978 4 32 THNID064MBA/BAI
128 MB 978 8 32 THNID128MBA/BAI
192 MB 733 16 32 THNID192MBA/BAI
256 MB 978 16 32 THNID256MBA/BAI
320 MB 814 16 48 THNID320MBA/BAI
384 MB 977 16 48 THNID384MBA/BAI
512 MB 993 16 63 THNID512MBA/BAI
640 MB 1241 16 63 THNID640MBA/BAI
1024 MB 1985 16 63 THNID1G02BA/BAI
1536 MB 2966 16 63 THNID1G53BA/BAI
2048 MB 3954 16 63 THNID2G04BA/BAI
3.5 inch-type
Unformatted Cylinder Head Sector Model No.
16 MB 248 4 32 THNID016MBB/BBI
32 MB 496 4 32 THNID032MBB/BBI
64 MB 978 4 32 THNID064MBB/BBI
128 MB 978 8 32 THNID128MBB/BBI
192 MB 733 16 32 THNID192MBB/BBI
256 MB 978 16 32 THNID256MBB/BBI
320 MB 814 16 48 THNID320MBB/BBI
384 MB 977 16 48 THNID384MBB/BBI
512 MB 993 16 63 THNID512MBB/BBI
640 MB 1241 16 63 THNID640MBB/BBI
1024 MB 1985 16 63 THNID1G02BB/BBI
1536 MB 2966 16 63 THNID1G53BB/BBI
2048 MB 3954 16 63 THNID2G04BB/BBI
THNIDxxxxBx Series  Rev1.7